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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4922

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1
st
 APRIL, 2022


DEVELOPMENTAL SCHEMES AND PROJECTS


4922.   SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the Developmental schemes and projects for AYUSH currently being implemented in various States/ UTs by the Ministry;


(b) whether any project for Maharashtra is under consideration of the Ministry; and


(c) if so, the details thereof district-wise; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a)Ministry of Ayush is implementing Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM) through the State/UT Governmentsto develop and promote AYUSH systems. Under NAM, Grant-in-aid is provided to the State/UT Governments as per the proposals submitted by them through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs). Under NAM, the status of funds released as per the proposal received from States/UTs in their SAAPs from 2014-15 to 2021-22, State/UT-wise is furnished inAnnexure.


(b) to (d) Ministry of Ayush has approved SAAP for the current year for different activities proposed by State Government of Maharashtra. However, grant-in-aid of central share could not be released during the current year due to non-compliance of conditionalities as issued by Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Government of Indiavide Office

Memorandum No. F. No. 1(13)PFMS/FCD/2020 dated 23-03-2021. It is stated that Under

NAM there is no provision for district-wise release of grant-in-aid.
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Annexure


The status of funds released from 2014-15 to 2021-22, State/UT-wise under NAM

(Rs. In Lakh)

Sl.No. Name of States/UTs Amount released

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 2080.100

2 Andhra Pradesh 7578.053

3 Arunachal Pradesh 3429.959

4 Assam 8788.628

5 Bihar 6930.799

6 Chandigarh 1258.554

7 Chhattisgarh 7983.576

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 484.248

9 Delhi 726.305

10 Goa 1554.315

11 Gujarat 8167.082

12 Haryana 9859.177

13 Himachal Pradesh 7464.261

14 Jammu & Kashmir 9064.738

15 Jharkhand 3504.811

16 Karnataka 13054.742

17 Kerala 11625.911

18 Lakshadweep 1248.338

19 Madhya Pradesh 24533.003

20 Maharashtra 8439.518

21 Manipur 6504.988

22 Mizoram 3658.244

23 Meghalaya 3256.723

24 Nagaland 6385.517

25 Odisha 8710.175

26 Puducherry 1469.741

27 Punjab 5091.974

28 Rajasthan 23051.306

29 Sikkim 2729.736

30 Tamil Nadu 11425.565

31 Telanagana 8564.064

32 Tripura 3317.532

33 Uttar Pradesh 57348.761

34 Uttarakhand 9873.847

35 West Bengal 11856.334

36 Ladakh 187.454

Total 301208.079

